
2020 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 1-1Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (64)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lombardo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Trancucci IV (3), Deluca (2), Morel (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Esposito 1, Gonzalez 1, Trancucci IV 1, Totals ,
Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-50), Trancucci IV (18-22), Gonzalez (6-8), Nathan (5-5), Esposito (3-4), Deluca (2-3), Morel (2-2), Ryan (2-
2), Metzger (1-1), Vilardi (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Collica, Steven .545 5-3 11 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .636 1 0 0 1 .538 1 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
23 Virone, Giacchino .533 8-5 15 6 8 2 0 0 7 10 .667 4 2 3 0 .636 1 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
2 Nouvertne, Jett .423 8-8 26 8 11 1 0 1 5 15 .577 4 0 5 0 .484 1 0 1-1 10 6 5 .762
11 Lozada, Anthony .412 7-5 17 6 7 3 0 0 7 10 .588 5 1 3 0 .565 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
31 Lombardo, Peter .407 8-8 27 9 11 1 1 0 9 14 .519 5 0 3 0 .500 0 3 0-0 22 0 3 .880
14 Joyce, Thomas .400 8-8 25 5 10 4 0 0 8 14 .560 3 0 6 0 .464 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900

13
Trancucci IV,
Salvatore .400 8-6 15 6 6 2 0 0 4 8 .533 3 0 5 0 .474 1 0 0-0 28 9 1 .974

19 Nathan, Andrew .346 8-8 26 9 9 1 0 1 8 13 .500 2 1 6 0 .414 0 0 0-0 7 10 1 .944
9 Ciancio, Michael .333 7-7 21 7 7 1 0 1 7 11 .524 4 2 5 0 .464 1 0 1-2 10 23 2 .943
25 Mandile, Louie .300 8-8 30 10 9 2 2 0 1 15 .500 4 2 9 0 .417 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
24 Ulaj, Shendi .273 6-2 11 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 3 4 4 .636
33 Zahrieh, Khalid .600 5-0 5 3 3 0 0 1 1 6 1.200 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
34 Manzo, Michael .500 6-0 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

21
Castiglione,
Domenick .400 3-3 10 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .400 0 1 0 0 .455 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000

35 Deluca, Michael .167 3-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
4 Crocco, Michael .000 6-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
17 Morel, Allen .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
15 Morris, Milton .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .366 8-8 268 81 98 18 3 4 68 134 .500 43 10 56 1 .463 5 3 4-5 177 64 22 .916
Opponents .384 8-8 279 91 107 24 11 12 83 189 .677 32 12 45 0 .458 7 1 20-25 176 71 14 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Castiglione, Domenick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
14 Joyce, Thomas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 4 0 4 2 0 0 0 .444 1 0 0 0 0
39 Metzger, Nick 3.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 2 4 3 0 0 0 .292 3 0 1 0 0
1 Ryan, Kevin 6.39 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 19 10 9 2 8 5 3 1 .339 0 1 0 0 1
8 Gonzalez, Adam 7.94 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 6 5 4 7 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 1 0
32 Vilardi, Nick 8.31 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 5 4 2 5 2 0 0 .368 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lombardo, Peter 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
22 Collica, Steven 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 2 3 2 0 1 0 .300 0 1 0 1 0
18 Esposito, John 10.00 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 18 13 10 5 6 4 1 2 .409 0 1 1 2 0
41 Santos, Alexis 14.14 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 15 15 11 0 4 3 3 2 .405 0 5 0 1 0
16 Fils-Aime, Ronald 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 8 6 1 3 2 2 1 .450 1 0 0 0 0
13 Trancucci IV, Salvatore 24.30 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 10 9 2 1 4 1 4 .611 0 0 0 1 0
19 Nathan, Andrew 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 10 8 2 3 3 0 2 .400 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 10.22 5-3 21 8 0 0 2 59.0 107 91 67 32 45 24 11 12 .384 6 12 2 7 1
Opponents 9.46 3-5 30 8 0 0 0 59.0 98 81 62 43 56 18 3 4 .366 16 10 1 5 3



2020 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Mandile, Louie 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Deluca, Michael 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 2 0
21 Castiglione, Domenick 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crocco, Michael 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Morris, Milton 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Manzo, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Zahrieh, Khalid 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fils-Aime, Ronald 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gonzalez, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
1 Ryan, Kevin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Trancucci IV, Salvatore 38 28 9 1 .974 0 18 4 .818 3 1
22 Collica, Steven 25 23 1 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Nathan, Andrew 18 7 10 1 .944 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ciancio, Michael 35 10 23 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morel, Allen 12 10 1 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
23 Virone, Giacchino 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Joyce, Thomas 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lombardo, Peter 25 22 0 3 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nouvertne, Jett 21 10 6 5 .762 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lozada, Anthony 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Esposito, John 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Ulaj, Shendi 11 3 4 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Metzger, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Santos, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vilardi, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
Totals 263 177 64 22 .916 9 20 5 .800 6 1
Opponents 261 176 71 14 .946 9 4 1 .800 3 0


